Minnesota law.
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sessed valuation of the county at the time of theirissue,
and notwithstanding it may require a tax levy of more
than one mill upon the dollar of the taxablepropertyin
any one year to meet the payment of principal and in-
terest when the same comes due; provided this act shall
not apply to any suit now pending relative to the legal-
ity of any honds so issued.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1897,

CHAPTER 148.

An act to amend title C of chapter one hundred and
sixty-two (162) of the general laws of 1891, relating
to an appropriation to build a bridge in Mower county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

Secrion 1. That title C of chapter one hundred and
sixty-two (162) of the general laws of 1891 be amend-
ed so as to read as follows:

Sec. 1. That the sum of eleven hundred dollars
($1100) is hereby appropriated out of the internal im-
provement fund for the purpose of building bridges in
Mower county under the direction of the board of coun-
ty commissioners of said county.

Sec. 2, Upon thereceiptof a sworn statement signed
by the chairman of the hoard of county commissioners
of said county, to the effect thatthe amount appropriat-
ed by the provisions of this act hasbeenexpended by the
commissioners of said county for bridge purposes, the
state auditor shall thereupon issue a warrant in the
sum of eleven hundred dollars ($1100) pavable to the
county treasurer(s) of said Mower county,

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1897.
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